f				
FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		04-07	-2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	-0390			PATENT
	-0390	10241	0630	
E 131	ANCE SECTION	ATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	
1 177	ANUE SECTION	PATENTS ONI	LY	
Submission Type	ner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the a Conveyance Type		ument(s) or copy(ies).
X New	4-2-0	X Assignment	Security Agr	sement
Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	ame
Correction of P1	TO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Docu		(For Us	U.S. Government of the CNLY by U.S. Government	f(nt Agencies)
Reei #	Frame #	De _l	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying par	EASTERNI DAGE
Name (line 1) Straye	er, Ben Allen			02-13-03
Name (line 2)			_	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Meye	- D:-11			Month Day Year
·	r. Daniel Lawrence			02-12-03
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Ni	irk if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Form	d Motor Company			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2) A De	-1			Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
A LA	elaware Corporation			States, an appointment of a domestic
A idress (line 1) The	American Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dear	rborn	MT 1903	481:	
	City	MI - USA State/Country		Code
nomesuc kepres	entative Name and Ad	dress Enter fo	r the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name		******		
Address (line 1)				
# ddress (line 2)				
A ddress (time 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	ı FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
0003 6T0N 11 00000117 0	61510 10375511			
06 L 40.00 CH	/			
Fublic burden reporting for this o	collection of information is estimated to aver-	nge approximately 36 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded, inc	lusting time for reviewing the document and
C.C. 2023) and to the Office of inf	opiese the Cover Sheet. Send comments region formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M ckage: 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark As	arding this burden astimate to the lateronnest and Burleyt Programs	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Is Parkertion Project (NGS1-1027)	te, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
\ Ma	ail documents to be recorded	I with required cover SI	heet(s) information to	D:
Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks, Box Assignm	ents , Washington, D	.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0484 FORM PTO-1619C E-cours 06/30/99 C4/8 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying	Party(ies)	
• •	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached of Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gonzales, Jr., Frank	02-12-03
N81*16 (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Meyer, Garth Michael	02-13-03
Natine (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Nai:10 (line 1)	Smokovitz, Michael	02-13-03
Natha dine 2)		
Receiving F	'arty(Ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic I Receiving Party(ies)	s attached
Name (line		If document to be recorded
, and , and	′	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line:		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line		Assignment.)
Ad-Iress (line		
	City State/Country Zip Code	•
lame (line		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Yame (line	2)	receiving party is not
• • •		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (time		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line)		Assignment)
Address (line :		
	City State/Country Zip Co	de
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sar	ne recent
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number	· - 1
м.		

PATENT

REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0485

FORM PTO-1619C Excess 06/30/99 ON/8 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT

Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date
	Conveying Parties			Month Day Year
Narrit (line 1)	Lewis, Donald James			02-13-03
Marris (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Narr⊪≥ (line 1)				
Names (line 2)				Execution Sate Month Day Year
Namet (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty(ies)		Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	<u> </u>		
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Na:136 (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Addi ess (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Addinass (line 2				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1	Cally		StaturCountry 2	Cip Code
Name (line 1				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
N-ime (line 2				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Add: BSS (line 1				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Addr:155 (line z				Assignment.)
Addi ::35 (line 3	City		State/Country	Zio Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attac	ched
			(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
F	atent Application Number	(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)

PATENT

REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0486

FORM PTC Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Nur	nber 313-594-1145
Name	Allan J. Lippa -	32,258	
Address (line 1)	Ford Global T	echnologies, Fre. LLC.	
Address (line 2)	Suite 600 - P	arklane Towers East	
Address (line 3)	One Parklane	Boulevard	
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, M	I 48126	
Pages	Enter the total nuincluding any att	mber of pages of the attached conveyance cachments.	document # 3
• "			Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Nu ent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number(c)	imbars for the same property). Patent Number(s)
10/375,511	The state of the s		Tatent Humber(3)
		J	
If this document is signed by the firs	i being filed together wit t named executing inver	ha <u>nser.</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent apitor.	oplication was Month Day Year
Fatent Coop	eration Treaty (
	r PCT application r		PCT)
	if a U.S. Application of been assigned		PCT
Number of P	roperties E	ster the total number of properties involved.	. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Deposit :		Enclosed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for p	Nayment by deposit acco	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1510
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowied d copy is a true co ad herein.	lge and belief, the foregoing information is t by of the original document. Charges to dep	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
Maria Leos		Maria Leas	March 28, 2003
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0487

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-0390 entitled: CYLINDER EVENT BASED FUEL CONTROL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Ben Strayer; Garth Meyer; Frank Gonzales, Jr.; Michael Smokovitz; Daniel Meyer; Donald Lewis; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. $\frac{10/375,511}{}$, Filing Date $\frac{\text{February 26, 2003}}{}$, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ben Allen Strayer 8897 Millington Court Belleville, MI 48111	Bon A. Stage	13556/3
Daniel Lawrence Meyer 714 Highview Dearborn MI 48128 US	Daniel & Meer	<u>i2FEB\$3</u>
Frank Gonzales, Jr. 31265 Balmoral Garden City, MI 48135 US		
Garth Michael Meyer 124 N. Silvery Lane Dearborn, MI 48128-1536 US	Don't M. Muga	<u>1378803</u>
Michael Smokovitz 491 Lenox Dr. Canton, MI. 48188 US	Azulel Lof	
Donald James Lewis 4536 Crandall Howell, MI 48843 US		

Lippa

Attorney Docket No: 202-0390

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-0390 entitled: CYLINDER EVENT BASED FUEL CONTROL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Ben Strayer; Garth Meyer; Frank Gonzales, Jr.; Michael Smokovitz; Daniel Meyer; Donald Lewis; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. 10/375,511 Filing Date February 26, 2003), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ben Alien Strayer		
8897 Millington Court		
Belleville, MI 48111		
Daniel Lawrence Meyer		
714 Highview		
Dearborn MI 48128 US		
Frank Gonzales, Jr.		
31265 Balmoral	7 18 11	1
Garden City, MI 48135 US	Frank Songale	2-12-03
Garth Michael Meyer		
124 N. Silvery Lane Dearborn, MI 48128-1536 US		
Dearborn, IVI) 46126-1536 US		
Michael Smokovitz		
491 Lenox Dr.		
Canton, MI. 48188 US		
Donald James Lewis		
4536 Crandall		
Howell, MI 48843 US		

Attorney Docket No: 202-0390 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0489

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-0390 entitled: CYLINDER EVENT BASED FUEL CONTROL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Ben Strayer; Garth Meyer; Frank Gonzales, Jr.; Michael Smokovitz; Daniel Meyer; Donald Lewis; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No.10/375,511 Filing Date February 26, 2003), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ben Allen Strayer 8897 Millington Court Belleville, MI 48111		
Daniel Lawrence Meyer 714 Highview Dearborn MI 48128 US		
Frank Gonzales, Jr. 31265 Balmoral Garden City, MI 48135 US		
Garth Michael Meyer 124 N. Silvery Lane Dearborn, MI 48128-1536 US		
Michael Smokovitz 491 Lenox Dr. Canton, Ml. 48188 US		
Donald James Lewis 4536 Crandall Howell, MI 48843 US	Donald Stuis	2/13/03

Attorney Docket No: 202-0390

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

Lippa

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0490